
The Posse

04/21/18

The Posse met Sunday, 9:00 AM 21 April 2018 at the McHenry Moose Lodge 691, McHenry, IL.
1. ATTENDEES:  
Brian Aherns
Diesel@IJMCMchenry.com
Member, Iron Justice-McHenry

Tom Alderson
moose.alderson@gmail.com
Treasure, CVMA

Scott Barnes
scottbarnes99@yahoo.com
Prob, CVMA

Tony Bilbao
tatteddemon@gmail.com
Member, Moose Riders 691

Barb Bodkin
shelion728@aol.com


Member, Moose Riders 691

Tim Brown
tbrown2488@gmail.com
McHenry County Road Pirates

Jim Buol
jboul1@aol.com



President, Chicago Cruisers

Duwayne Calkins
duwaynecalkins@gmail.com

Member, Moose Riders 691

MJ Candido
MJC312@gmail.com


President, Furies

Ric Case
riccase@comcast.net


Director, Top Cats-IL

Mike Dufy
60mikeduffy@gmail.com

Road Captain, Moose Riders 691

Sue Duffy
auntsue1963@yahoo.com

Member, Moose Riders 691

Ace Fontanez
aceswild1@hotmail.com

Assistant Director, City Limits HOG

Ernie Fuchs
saynoss@hotmail.com


Safety & Ed, Moose Riders 691

Rich Grunner
R.grunner@sbcglobal.net

Board Member, Chicago Cruisers

Paul Hryniewiecki    phfaktor129gmail.com


Member, City Limits HOG

Alan Holm
acholm4@gmail.com


Member, Moose Riders 691

David Hutson
nwfpddhutsonsr@gmail.com

Widows Sons / Kinsmen Redeemers

Chuck Ivey
j.c.ivey@outlook.com


SAA, American legion Riders 911

Joe Cadolph
joecadolph@comcast.net

Vice President, Moose Riders 691

David Kimble
cft.livescan@gmail.com

President, Moose Riders 691

Mary Kirkpatrick
mawalters57@gmail.com

Posse Secretary

Wayne Kirkpatrick
wkirkpa177@aol.com


Posse Coordinator

Ken Kosrow
netfish52@gmail.com


Member, Moose Riders 691

Sue Kosrow
netfish52@gmail.com


Member, Moose Riders 691

Michael Massucci
mpm@kelly-lawyers.com

Law Tigers, Kelly-Lawyers
Bob Miller
Bobclint@aol.com


Guest

JoAnne Moore
joannedmoore@yahoo.com

Member, Moose Riders 691

Rob Odarczenko
Rob@Odarczenko.com


Vice President, Iron Justice McHenry

Jeff Peterson
president@disciplesofgod-cma.org
President, Disciples of God CMA

Bruce Preston
bpreston2006@comcast.net

Treasure, Moose Riders 691

Jim Purcell
jpurcell333@gmail.com


Treasurer, Rolling Thunder, IL-2

Lisa Purcell
lapurcell128@gmail.com

Director, Top Cats - Illinois

Dale Reynolds
skokievalley@yahoo.com

VP, American Legion Riders 703

Derrick Robinson
Robinsond@comcast.net

Chaplain, Disciples of God

Sue Ryan
bakinsmom@aol.com


Member, Moose Riders 691

John Sweeny
jr.sweeney@comcast.net

 Head RC, Lake Shore HOG

Ben Thielen
beenjamin-ty@comcast.net

Widows Sons / Kinsmen Redeemers

Pete Tzimpas
petetheflb@aol.com


President, Illinois Moose Riders

Nick Vogel
Nvogel72@comcast.net

Member, City Limits HOG

Bob Ward
hdghostrider813@yahoo.com

President, Rescue Riders

Ray Weimer
weimz2@comcast.net


Treasurer, Lake Shore HOG
2. DISSCUSSIONS.
A. Thanx, again, to the McHenry Moose Riders, Lodge 691, who hosted the meeting at their lodge hall, again, with breakfast available at a small fee.  This facility is an outstanding venue for meetings and MC events.  
B. New clubs included Combat Vets Motorcycle Association IL Chapter 24-2 and Illinois Moose Riders. Posse now includes 44 MC organizations.
C. With new members attending, a brief discussion of the history and purpose of Posse was held and an explanation of how it works including getting club leaders together, web contact list for clubs, meeting minutes. attendees lists, leaders roster. Key events calendar, Posse tabs and, that we allow no dealers or marketing to the Posse.

3. Today’s Meeting included updates on:  

A. House bill 2402 – vehicle noise levels. Motorcycles db changed to cannot exceed 82 town / 86 db highway. The problem is testing sound levels with a db meter right now.

B. House bill 2747 – Autonomous Car Bill.     It has been proven to not detect motorcycles in blind spots. An Arizona motor officer was hit and a bicycle rider killed by autonomous cars recently.   Illinois is not ready.    NTSB has formed a motorcycle council to participate in developing legislation on autonomy.

C. Michael Massucci, Law Tigers, Kelly Law Offices talked to the group about legal and insurance issues affecting riders and his availability to talk to riders at club meetings. Michael also reminded attendees that Law Tigers can also support local clubs by listing and attending, their charity events. Michael can be contacted at: (877) 496-0990 and mpm@kelly-lawyers.com.

4. 2018 Events.

A. 2018 key events were reviewed by group.  Each organization in attendance updated their charity date(s) and major events for 2018 so other organizations can support their ride and not schedule a conflicting charity ride. 

B. The 2018 Events Calendar, published on the Posse web site www.posse.cc, will be posted soon for reference. Organizations may add or change event data by contacting Wayne at wkirkpa177@aol.com
C. The 2018 Events Calendar will be updated throughout the year as events change  Calendar for dates and details at www.posse.cc

5. Leaders Update. An updated roster of primary leadership contacts, club meeting dates, locations, times, will be maintained at www.posse.cc.

6. Next Meeting. The next Posse meeting will be in November 2018.  Depending on good riding weather, we will solicit members for a convenient date in the October time frame.

